resolving disputed claims through the end of the first quarter 2003, and an additional $40,000 over the following six months.  As of December
27, 2002, FWLLC generated approximately $60,000 through these efforts, and with the sale of certain assets of the Company on March 7, 2003,
an additional $80,000 has been generated.  An additional $10,000 has also been received through more efficient working capital management.
The $40,000 is still expected to be received from asset sales and claims recoveries over the course of the year 2003.  Management forecasts that
the cash on hand, together with cash from operations, asset sales, collection of receivables and claims recoveries will be sufficient to fund
FWLLC�s working capital needs through the first quarter of 2004.  Failure by FWLLC to achieve its forecast could have a material adverse effect
on FWLLC�s financial condition and the Company.

26

Edgar Filing: TETRA TECH INC - Form 8-K/A

39

TETRA TECH, INC. AND

FOSTER WHEELER ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 29, 2002

In thousands, except per share data Historical (Note 2) Pro forma (Note 3)

Tetra Tech,
Inc. FWENC Adjustments Consolidated

Gross Revenue $ 966,223 $ 335,271 $ � $ 1,301,494
Subcontractor Costs 225,508 � 137,942 363,450
Net Revenue 740,715 335,271 (137,942) 938,044

Cost of Net Revenue 582,153 310,471 (137,942) 754,682
Gross Profit 158,562 24,800 � 183,362

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses 98,141 32,498 1,122 131,761
Income (Loss) from Operations 60,421 (7,698) (1,122) 51,601

Interest Expense 9,340 778 1,495 11,613
Interest Income 3,888 � � 3,888
Income (Loss) Before Income Tax Expense 54,969 (8,476) (2,617) 43,876

Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 23,059 (3,236) (1,201) 18,622
Income (Loss) Before  Cumulative Effect of
Accounting Change $ 31,910 $ (5,240) $ (1,416) $ 25,254

Earnings Per Share Before Cumulative Effect of
Accounting Change:
Basic $ 0.60 $ 0.48
Diluted $ 0.58 $ 0.46

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 52,760 52,760
Diluted 55,086 55,086

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

27

Edgar Filing: TETRA TECH INC - Form 8-K/A

40

Edgar Filing: TETRA TECH INC - Form 8-K/A

41

TETRA TECH, INC. AND

FOSTER WHEELER ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED MARCH 30, 2003

In thousands, except per share data Historical (Note 2) Pro forma (Note 3)

Tetra Tech,

Inc. FWENC Adjustments Consolidated
Gross Revenue $ 478,544 $ 177,310 $ � $ 655,854
Subcontractor Costs 104,692 79,732 � 184,424
Net Revenue 373,852 97,578 � 471,430

Cost of Net Revenue 294,449 90,185 � 384,634
Gross Profit 79,403 7,393 � 86,796

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses 40,956 15,542 561 57,059
Income (Loss) from Operations 38,447 (8,149) 561 29,737

Interest Expense 4,524 � 747 5,271
Interest Income 351 � � 351
Income (Loss) Before Income Tax Expense 34,274 (8,149) (1,308) 24,817

Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 13,710 (2,415) (1,368) 9,927
Income (Loss) Before Cumulative Effect of
Accounting Change $ 20,564 $ (5,734) $ 60 $ 14,890

Earnings Per Share Before Cumulative Effect of
Accounting Change:
Basic $ 0.39 $ 0.28
Diluted $ 0.37 $ 0.27

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 53,330 53,330
Diluted 55,212 55,212

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

28

Edgar Filing: TETRA TECH INC - Form 8-K/A

42

Edgar Filing: TETRA TECH INC - Form 8-K/A

43

TETRA TECH, INC. AND

FOSTER WHEELER ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   GENERAL INFORMATION

On March 7, 2003, Tetra Tech, Inc. (�Tetra Tech�) through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Tetra Tech FW, Inc. (FWI), purchased certain